F. N0.21023/09/2018-PMA (Vol-IIl)
Government of India/ "TRCRTWR
Ministry of Home Affairs/JATATeRT
[Police Division-ll]

North Block, New Delhi, 110001

To Dated, the February, 2020.

1. Directors General of Police of Chandigarh, Madhya Pradesh and Telengana
2. Directors General of BSF, CRPF, SSB, & BPR&D

Subject:-: UNISFA- Nominations of Individual Police officers at the United Nations
Interim Security Force for Abyei

Kindly refer to this Ministry’s communication of even number dated 27.12.2018 on
the above mentioned subject.

2. Permanent Mission of India to United Nations (PMI to UN ) has forwarded facsimile
PD/0179/2020 dated 06.02.2020(copy enclosed) of UN Police Division requesting to
confirm the availability of the following eight IPOs who were nominated for deployment
to UN Interim Security Force for Abyei (UNISFA):-

SAAT Designati Name State/Organization
Rank on

No.

17 21C Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya BSF

22 21C Mr Pankaj Chowdhry CRPF

24 2IC Mr Rajesh Singh SSB

29 ASP Mr Pranay Kumar Nagvanshi  MP

30 21C Mr Upendra Rawat SSB

UNSAAT Female Qualified Police O ficers

84 Inspr Ms P. Sita Telangana
89 Inspr Ms Paramijit Kaur Chandigarh
104 Inspr Ms Asha Choudhary BPR&D

3. PMI to UN further intimated that the nearest outgoing rotation from UNISFA is
expected in April-May, 2020 Therefore they have requested to confirm the availability of
above officers at the earliest. . The deployment/travel dates would be finalized upon
confirmation and in coordination with the Mission (UNISFA).

4, In regards to passport of Mr Upendra Rawat, 2IC, SSB, UN Police Division has
requested for issuance of updated passports with validity of minimum of 2 years. The
officer may please be instructed to submit the scan copy of updated passport to this
ministry through email to us-polfin6@mbha.gov.in urgently.


mailto:us-polfin6@mha.gov.in

5. Therefore, It is requested to confirm the availability of above mentioned officers
for the said UN Mission urgently to this ministry. Upon receipt of confirmation of travel
dates, the same will be intimated so the officer may be relieved accordingly.

Enel: As Above
Yours faithfully,

(S.
Under Secreatry (PF-VI)

Copy for information to
1. The Commandant, CIVPOL Centre, 22rd BN ITBP, Tigri, Madangir, New Delhi.

2 DIR (UNP) Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2029, A Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru
Bhawan, New Delhi-11.

3. SO (IT), MHA, North Block- With request to upload on MHA website.(UN SAAT

2018-2020/ Police-Il Division)

(S. Muthukumary)
Under Secreatry (PF-VI)
3:7-23092527



United Nations Nations Unies

FACSIMILE
Date: 6 February 2020 Reference: PD/ 0179 /2020
TO: The Permanent Mission to the FRO Commissioner Luis C
United Nations Police Adviser and Dire
ATTN: Military/Police Advisor or Police Division
relevant Officer-in-Charge OROLSI/DPO
INFO:
FAX NO: FAX NO: (917)367-222
TEL NO: TEL NO: (212) 963-1293

SUBJECT: Confirmation of availability of the police officers earlier nominated for TINISFA

Total number of transmitted pages including this page: 2

L. The Police Division expresses its gratitude to the Permanent Mission to the United Nations for the
dedicated, collaborative and sustained support in providing UN police officers for the service in peacekeeping
operations.

2. Referring to your earlier nomination of the police candidates for possible, deployment to UNISFA, we
wish to inform you that the Police Division plans to resubmit the request for Sudanese entry visas for the selected
officers from your nomination batch (attached).

3. Since they were nominated quite a while ago, we would kindly request to confirm their availability for
UNISFA at your earliest convenience. We would also appreciate information on the officers who should be
removed from the stand-by list for deployment to that mission.

4. Due to the need to process upcoming rotation of almost 50% of UNPOL personnel in April-
May 2020, the reply at your earliest convenience is highly appreciated.

Bestregards.
Drafted by: Mr. Dmytro OSCHEPKOV Authorized by: Mr. Ata YENIGUN
Police Recruitment Officer Chiefof SRS
Room DC 1-0776 Police Division, DPO

E-mail: oscheDkovratnn.org UN-LIQ, NY



NO.

Name
Paramjit KaurSekhon
Asha Choudhary
Pranay Kumar Nagvanshi
Sita Peddareddigari
Sanjeev Dahiya
Upendra Rawat
Rajesh Singh

Pankay Chowdhry

Nationality

India
India
India
India
India
India
India

India

UNISFA

UNPOL Pending Visa Report

Asof26January 2020

Functional Title

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

UNPOL

Passport No.

01491372
01491369
01510315
01552741
01572635
01413401
01572632

01567656

Issue date
21/01/2019
01/09/2019
15/01/2019
16/01/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/08/2019

01/09/2019

Expiry Date
20/01/2022
01/08/2022
14/01/2021
15/01/2021
01/08/2021
01/08/2020
01/07/2021

01/08/2021

Remarks

Passport Expired



