

F. No.21023/09/2018-PMA (Vol-III) Government of India/भारतसरकार Ministry of Home Affairs/गृहमंत्रालय [Police Division-II]

North Block, New Delhi, 110001 Dated, the February, 2020.

To

- 1. Directors General of Police of Chandigarh, Madhya Pradesh and Telengana
- 2. Directors General of BSF, CRPF, SSB, & BPR&D

Subject:-: UNISFA- Nominations of Individual Police officers at the United Nations Interim Security Force for Abyei

Kindly refer to this Ministry's communication of even number dated 27.12.2018 on the above mentioned subject.

2. Permanent Mission of India to United Nations (PMI to UN) has forwarded facsimile PD/0179/2020 dated 06.02.2020(**copy enclosed**) of UN Police Division requesting to confirm the availability of the following eight IPOs who were nominated for deployment to UN Interim Security Force for Abyei (UNISFA):-

SAAT Rank No.	Designati on	Name	State/Organization		
17	2IC	Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya	BSF		
22	2IC	Mr Pankaj Chowdhry	CRPF		
24	2IC	Mr Rajesh Singh	SSB		
29	ASP	Mr Pranay Kumar Nagvanshi	MP		
30	2IC	Mr Upendra Rawat	SSB		
	UNSA	AAT Female Qualified Police C	Officers		
84	Inspr	Ms P. Sita	Telangana		
89	Inspr	Ms Paramjit Kaur	Chandigarh		
104	Inspr	Ms Asha Choudhary	BPR&D		

- 3. PMI to UN further intimated that the nearest outgoing rotation from UNISFA is expected in April-May, 2020 Therefore they have requested to confirm the availability of above officers at the earliest. The deployment/travel dates would be finalized upon confirmation and in coordination with the Mission (UNISFA).
- 4. In regards to passport of Mr Upendra Rawat, 2IC, SSB, UN Police Division has requested for issuance of updated passports with validity of minimum of 2 years. The officer may please be instructed to submit the scan copy of updated passport to this ministry through email to <u>us-polfin6@mha.gov.in</u> urgently.

5. Therefore, It is requested to confirm the availability of above mentioned officers for the said UN Mission urgently to this ministry. Upon receipt of confirmation of travel dates, the same will be intimated so the officer may be relieved accordingly.

Encl: As Above

Yours faithfully,

(S. Muthukumar)

Under Secreatry (PF-VI) 3:昌-23092527

Copy for information to :-

- The Commandant, CIVPOL Centre, 22nd BN ITBP, Tigri, Madangir, New Delhi.
- 2. **DIR (UNP)** Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2029, A Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi-11.
- 3. **SO (IT), MHA**, North Block- With request to upload on MHA website.(UN SAAT 2018-2020/ Police-II Division)

(S. Muthukumar)

Under Secreatry (PF-VI)

1: 图-23092527

United Nations



Nations Unies

FACSIMILE

Date: 6 February 2020

Reference: PD/ 0179 /2020

TO: The Permanent Mission to the United Nations

ATTN: Military/Police Advisor or relevant Officer-in-Charge

INFO:

FAX NO:

TEL NO:

PPO

FROM: Commissioner Luis CARRILHO
Police Adviser and Director of the

Police Division OROLSI/DPO

FAX NO: (917) 367-222

TEL NO: (212) 963-1293

SUBJECT: Confirmation of availability of the police officers earlier nominated for UNISFA

Total number of transmitted pages including this page: 2

- 1. The Police Division expresses its gratitude to the Permanent Mission to the United Nations for the dedicated, collaborative and sustained support in providing UN police officers for the service in peacekeeping operations.
- 2. Referring to your earlier nomination of the police candidates for possible deployment to UNISFA, we wish to inform you that the Police Division plans to resubmit the request for Sudanese entry visas for the selected officers from your nomination batch (attached).
- 3. Since they were nominated quite a while ago, we would kindly request to confirm their availability for UNISFA at your earliest convenience. We would also appreciate information on the officers who should be removed from the stand-by list for deployment to that mission.
- 4. Due to the need to process upcoming rotation of almost 50% of UNPOL personnel in April-May 2020, the reply at your earliest convenience is highly appreciated.

Best regards.

Drafted by: Mr. Dmytro OSCHEPKOV

Police Recruitment Officer

Room DC1-0776

E-mail: oschepkov@un.org

Authorized by:

Mr. Ata YENIGUN

Chief of SRS

Police Division, DPO

UN-HQ, NY

				UNISFA						
	UNPOL Pending Visa Report As of 26 January 2020									
NO.	Name	Nationality	Functional Title	Passport No.	Issue date	Expiry Date	Remarks			
1	Paramjit Kaur Sekhon	India	UNPOL	01491372	21/01/2019	20/01/2022				
2	Asha Choudhary	India	UNPOL	01491369	01/09/2019	01/08/2022				
3	Pranay Kumar Nagvanshi	India	UNPOL	01510315	15/01/2019	14/01/2021				
4	Sita Peddareddigari	India	UNPOL	01552741	16/01/2019	15/01/2021	and the second s			
5	Sanjeev Dahiya	India	UNPOL	01572635	01/09/2019	01/08/2021				
6	Upendra Rawat	India	UNPOL	01413401	01/09/2019	01/08/2020	Passport Expired			
7	Rajesh Singh	India	UNPOL	01572632	01/08/2019	01/07/2021				
8	Pankay Chowdhry	India	UNPOL	01567656	01/09/2019	01/08/2021				